TPOS3316F Series
3981 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 USA      Tel: 714-528-8000       www.transko.com         sales@transko.com
Rev 1: 05-29-2018
FEATURES
 • Magnetic shielded • Halogen Free RoHS compliant
 • Low  DCR
Power Inductor SMD (13.0 X 9.5 X 5.21 mm)
                    Part No.                      Inductance (μH)                Tolerance (%)                    DC Resistance (Ω) Max.                     Rated DC Current (A) Typ.
TPOS3316F-1R0M                            1.0                                    ±20%                                        0.021                                                5.00
TPOS3316F-1R5M                            1.5                                    ±20%                                        0.022                                                4.50
TPOS3316F-2R2M                            2.2                                    ±20%                                        0.032                                                3.80
TPOS3316F-3R3M                            3.3                                    ±20%                                        0.039                                                3.30
TPOS3316F-4R7M                            4.7                                    ±20%                                        0.054                                                2.70
TPOS3316F-6R8M                            6.8                                    ±20%                                        0.075                                                2.20
TPOS3316F-100M                             10                                     ±20%                                        0.101                                                2.00
TPOS3316F-150M                             15                                     ±20%                                        0.150                                                1.50
TPOS3316F-220M                             22                                     ±20%                                        0.207                                                1.30
TPOS3316F-330M                             33                                     ±20%                                        0.334                                                1.10
TPOS3316F-470M                             47                                     ±20%                                        0.472                                                0.80
TPOS3316F-680M                             68                                     ±20%                                        0.660                                                0.70
TPOS3316F-101M                            100                                    ±20%                                        1.110                                                0.60
TPOS3316F-151M                            150                                    ±20%                                        1.550                                                0.50
TPOS3316F-221M                            220                                    ±20%                                        2.000                                                0.37
TPOS3316F-102M                          1000                                    ±20%                                        8.300                                                0.17
SCHEMATIC
A B C D E G H I  F
13.0 Max 9.50 Max 7.62 5.21 Max 2.54 13.00 3.00 7.62 mm 2.54
SPECIFICATION